



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1338 OF 2025 (F)

DAMODAR MANGUESHKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Priya Kansekar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Salkar, Government Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1
and 2.

Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 present in person.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 10th November, 2025

P.C.:

1. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 have been served and seek some time to engage an Advocate. Time granted.
2. Mr. Manish Salkar appears for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Service complete.
3. List on 01.12.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.