



Suzana

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1338 OF 2025 (F)**

DAMODAR MANGUESHKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF  
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Sujay Kamulkar, Advocate holding for Mr Shivraj Gaonkar,  
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vasudev A. Shirodkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 5th January, 2026**

P.C.

Time sought by the Respondent No.3.

List on 04.02.2026.

**VALMIKI MENEZES, J.**